	EXPRESS	Mail Label No 81144344975	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	,	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
MUD		12-22-1998	
12/11/11	ORDATION FORM COVER TRADEMARKS ONLY	i issue: (isti baik aska iaka haka a) ao kika aki alah kasa	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached 100926364			
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	
⊠ New		☐ License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Effective Date Month_Dav_Year	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name☐ Other		
Conveying Party Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date	
Name Turnaround Computing, Inc.		D 1 0 1000	
		December 8, 1998	
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🖂 Co	 orporation	
Other			
	zation Texas Corporat	ion	
Receiving Party	additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Name Citrix Systems, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 6400 NW 6th Way			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Fort Lauderdale	FL State/Country	33309	
City □ Individual □ General Partnership		Zip Code If document to be recorded is an	
⊠ Corporation ☐ Association	de	ssignment and the receiving party is not omiciled in the United States, an appointment f a domestic representative should be	
Other	a	ttached. (Designation must be a separate	
		ocument attached. from Assignment.) pration	
C:481 40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	1	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027).

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 2001 ARK

REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0301

	03. See OMB Information Collection Budge ESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCU	et Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.		
FORM PTO-1618A	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99	-	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	Andrew Name and Address	TRADEMARK		
Domestic Represen	tative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Hame [
Address (line 1)				
_				
Address (line 2)				
-				
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)				
, , , , , ,				
Correspondent Nan				
N 1	Area Code and Teleph			
Name [TESTA, HURWITZ & THIBEAULT, LL			
Address (line 1)	High Street Tower			
/ (dd/000 (o // [
Address (line 2)	125 High Street			
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110			
Address (line 4)		7		
Address (iiie 4) [
Pages Enter the	total number of pages of the attached	. 2		
	ce document including any attachmen	is.		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
i rademark Ap	pplication Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
75/136,450				
L				
Number of Propertie	Enter the total number of			
Number of Propertie	es Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.		
Fee Amount	For Amount for Proportion Listed (27.6	SED 2.44V		
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	10.00		
Method of Payme	ent: Enclosed ⊠	Deposit Account		
Deposit Account	nt by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the account)		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 20,0534		20-0531		
	Authorization to charge additional f			
Statement and Sign		ees: Yes ⊠ No □		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original do Deborah J. Peckhar	cument. Charges to deposit account are a	authorized, as indicated herein.		
Name of Person Si		Date Signed		

565dmr1545/35.700542-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Turnaround Computing, Inc., a Texas corporation located at 2000 North Central Expressway, Suite 120, Plano, Texas 75074-5484 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the "WEBFRAME" trademark application, Ser. No. 75/136,450 currently pending at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office together with the goodwill associated herewith (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 6400 NW 6th Way, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm such assignment to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used, all common law rights and all counterpart foreign application, if any, for the "WEBFRAME" mark, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0303 Turnaround Computing, Inc.

by: John D Abbot

Title: PresidenT

State of Texas)
County of) ss

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer this 8 day of 0000 day 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/27/2011

660851-1

RECORDED: 12/17/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0304